

Read this package insert carefully in its entirety
before using this medicine.

The format of this leaflet was determined by the Ministry
of Health and its content was checked and approved.

VENORUTON 300 mg Capsules

Composition:

Each capsule contains:

O-(β -hydroxyethyl) rutosides 300 mg

Inactive Ingredients:

Macrogol 6000, Gelatin, Titanium dioxide, Yellow iron oxide, Water,
Sodium laurilsulfate, Black ink

Therapeutic group: bioflavonoids

Therapeutic activity:

For treating varicose veins and chronic venous insufficiency.

The medicine is indicated as an analgesic for leg pains that
stem from insufficient blood flow and to reduce swelling (edema)
in the legs.

When should the preparation not be used?

Do not use this medicine if you are sensitive to any of its
ingredients.
Do not use this medicine if you are pregnant in your first
trimester.

Do not take this medicine without consulting a doctor before starting treatment:

If you are pregnant or breastfeeding.

Warnings:

If you are sensitive to any type of food or medicine, inform your
doctor before commencing treatment with this medicine.

Drug interactions:

If you are taking another drug concomitantly or if you have just
finished treatment with another medicine, inform the attending
doctor, in order to prevent hazards or lack of efficacy arising from
drug interactions.

Side effects:

In addition to the desired effect of the medicine, adverse reactions
may occur during the course of taking this medicine, such as:

Rare: gastrointestinal disorders, flatulence, diarrhea, abdominal
pain, stomach discomfort, digestive difficulties, rash, pruritus,
urticaria.

Very rare: dizziness, headaches, fatigue, flushing, hypersensitivity
reactions, anaphylactic reaction, anaphylactic shock.

The effects are usually mild. If they are severe or last more than
a few days, stop treatment and refer to the attending doctor
immediately.

In the event that you experience side effects not mentioned in this
leaflet, or if there is a change in your general health, consult your
doctor immediately.

Dosage:

Unless otherwise prescribed by the doctor, the recommended
dosage is: 2-3 capsules a day at mealtimes.

Do not exceed the recommended dosage.

It is advisable to continue treatment until all symptoms have
disappeared.

Directions for use:

Do not chew! Swallow the medicine with a small amount of water.
Take the medicine with or after a meal.

Avoid poisoning!

This medicine, and all other medicines, must be stored in a safe
place out of the reach of children and/or infants, to avoid poisoning.
If you have taken an overdose, or if a child has accidentally
swallowed this medicine, proceed immediately to a hospital
emergency room and bring the package of the medicine with you.

Do not induce vomiting unless explicitly instructed to do so by
a doctor!

Do not take medicines in the dark! Check the label and the dose
each time you take your medicine. Wear glasses if you need them

Storage:

Store below 25°C, protect from moisture.

Even if kept in their original container and stored as recommended,
medicines may be kept for a limited period only. Please note
the expiry date of the medicine! In case of doubt, consult the
pharmacist who dispensed the medicine to you.

Do not store different medications in the same package.

Drug registration number: 1159622946

Manufacturer: STADA Arzneimittel AG, Stadastrasse
2-18, 61118 Bad-Vilbel, Germany

Licence Holder: Devries & Co. Ltd., 32 Habarzel st.,
Tel-Aviv

Revised in May 2021.

9299194 2012 IL

PET004712-IL

KR/Drugs/KTK/25/460/2001

STADA